
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.   As  part  of  the  State  of  West 
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted online  is publicly posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov  with  any  other  vendor 
responses  to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the 
Purchasing Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Page : 1

VersionSolicitation NoSolicitation ClosesDate issued

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

139616

Addendum No. 7 - Laptop Computer open-end contract

Central Master Agreement

2016-02-18

13:30:00

SR 0612 ESR02121600000003468 1

 VENDOR

VS0000004658

Aprisa Technology Llc

Ruby Adib

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Tara Lyle

(304) 558-2544
tara.l.lyle@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Laptop Computer and mobile printer 700.00000 EA $2,568.000000 $1,797,600.00

43211503

See REVISED specifications and pricing page, Exhibit A.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

2 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 50.00000 EA $74.000000 $3,700.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

3 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 25.00000 EA $3.750000 $93.75

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

4 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 25.00000 EA $53.880000 $1,347.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 3

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

5 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $62.980000 $44,086.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

6 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $448.000000 $313,600.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

7 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $22.880000 $16,016.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

8 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $48.480000 $33,936.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 4

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

9 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $768.000000 $537,600.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

10 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 725.00000 EA $134.000000 $97,150.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

11 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $79.980000 $55,986.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

12 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $46.280000 $32,396.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 5

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

13 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $56.000000 $39,200.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

14 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $246.980000 $172,886.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

15 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $18.180000 $12,726.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

16 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $18.180000 $12,726.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 6

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

17 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $17.980000 $12,586.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

18 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $18.180000 $12,726.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

19 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 1400.00000 EA $16.080000 $22,512.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

20 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $13.980000 $9,786.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 7

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

21 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $11.880000 $8,316.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

22 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 1400.00000 EA $15.080000 $21,112.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

23 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 2800.00000 EA $11.880000 $33,264.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

24 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $53.780000 $37,646.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 8

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

25 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 700.00000 EA $38.680000 $27,076.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

26 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 725.00000 EA $748.000000 $542,300.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

27 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 725.00000 EA $30.180000 $21,880.50

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

28 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 725.00000 EA $69.440000 $50,344.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 9

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

29 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 725.00000 CASE $176.000000 $127,600.00

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

30 Complete the Pricing Page, Exhibit A 725.00000 CASE $47.580000 $34,495.50

43211600

See Revised Specifications for more details.  Vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A (issued with
this addendum).  If submitting an electronic bid in OASIS, the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, must be completed and
attached in VSS.  If submitting a paper bid, the pricing page, Exhibit A, must be attached to your bid.



Page : 1

Proc Folder:

Doc Description:

Proc Type:

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

Request for Quotation
State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East
Purchasing Divison

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 21 Info Technology

139616

Addendum No. 6 - Laptop Computer open-end contract

Central Master Agreement

2016-02-03 2016-02-16
13:30:00

CRFQ 0612 DPS1600000001 7

 BID RECEIVING LOCATION

  VENDOR                                                                                                                   

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

DATEFEIN # Signature X 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Tara Lyle
(304) 558-2544
tara.l.lyle@wv.gov

bnw
Typewritten Text
APRISA TECHNOLOGY LLC
24 LUMBER RD
ROSLYN, NY 11576

bnw
Typewritten Text
113632167					2/11/2016



Page : 2

 ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON:                                                                                                         

Addendum No. 6  - to extend the bid opening from 02/04/2016 to 02/16/2016.  Responses to vendor questions will be issued under separate
addendum.  See attached pages.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Rugged Laptop Computer 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211503

Dell Latitude 14 Rugged, or Equal,  SKU 210-ADEK consisting of items 3.1.1.1 through 3.1.1.27 on specification page

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

2 Computer accessories 50.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Spare128GB Dell Mobility Solid State Drive, or equal
SKU 400-AATR

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
2568.00              1,797,600.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
DELL				SEE ATTACHED			 LATITUDE 14 RUGGED

bnw
Typewritten Text
74.00		3700.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
DELL				128GB SSD			MOBILITY SSD



Page : 3

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

3 Computer accessories 25.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

US-3 foot Flat Power Cord, SKU 537-BBBD, or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

4 Computer accessories 25.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

90W 3-pin AC Adapter SKU 492-BBCU or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

5 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Mounting Equipment - Havis or equal, MUST include the following:  Pole only, Telescoping Device, Mounting Base, Heavy Duty Mount, Side
Mount, 8.5" High, with Short Handle SKU C-HDM-204

bnw
Typewritten Text
3.75		       93.75

bnw
Typewritten Text
DELL				US-3 FOOT FLAT POWER CORD           537-BBBD

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
POLE ONLY,TELESCOPING DEV.MTNG BASE,HEAVY DUTY
MOUNT,SIDE MOUNT,8.5" HIGH,W/SHORT HANDLE	C-HDM-204

bnw
Typewritten Text
62.98		    44086.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
DELL			90W 3-PIN AC ADAPTER			492-BBCU

bnw
Typewritten Text
53.88		      1347.00



Page : 4

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

6 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Mounting Base, Vehicle Mount Kit, Heavy Duty Mount SKU C-HDM-401 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

7 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Fixed Adapter Heavy Duty Mount, 6 Offset Bracket SKU C-HDM-303 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

8 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

bnw
Typewritten Text
448.00		     313,600.00

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS		MOUNTING BASE VEHICLE MOUNT KIT HEAVY DUTY MNT      C-HDM-401

bnw
Typewritten Text
22.88

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
16016.00

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS		

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
FIXED ADAPTER HEAVY DUTY MOUNT 6 OFFSET BRACKET		C-HDM-303

bnw
Typewritten Text
48.48

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
33936.00



Page : 5

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Action Adapters, Tilt/Swivel, 1.82" High SKU C-MD-202 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

9 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Universal Docking Station Must be for Dell Latitude 14 Rugged SKU DS-Dell-SCP-401-3 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

10 Computer accessories 725.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

90W Power Supply for Dell Docking Stations Lighter Adapter SKU LPS-105 or equal

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS			ACTION ADAPTERS, TILT/SWIVEL 1.82"HIGH      C-MD-202

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
768.00               537,600.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS		UNIVERSAL DOCKING STATION FOR DELL LATITUDE 14
		RUGGED						

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
DS-DELL-SCP-401-3

bnw
Typewritten Text
134.00		97,150.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
DELL			90W PS FOR DELL DOCKING STAT. LIGHTER
				ADAPTER

bnw
Typewritten Text
LPS-105



Page : 6

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

11 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Docking Station Screen Support for DS Dell 100 and 200 Series SKU DS-DA-408 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

12 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Pole Only, Telescoping Device Mounting Base, Heavy Duty Mount SKU C-HDM-403 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

13 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

bnw
Typewritten Text
79.98

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
55,986.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS			

bnw
Typewritten Text
DOCKING STATION SCREEN SUPPORT		DS-DA-408

bnw
Typewritten Text
DELL 100 AND 200

bnw
Typewritten Text
46.28		32,396.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS		POLE ONLY, TELESCOPING DEVICE MOUNTING BASE		

bnw
Typewritten Text
HEAVY DUTY MOUNT					C-HDM-403

bnw
Typewritten Text
56.00		   39,200.00



Page : 7

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Device Mount, Printer, Zebra, Mounts Universally SKU C-PM-113-WVSP or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

14 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Console, Havis-C-SM-1626-Con, 16TMS, 26DEG, HC, WO-VMT or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

15 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-EB25-T81-1P or equal

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS		 DEVICE MOUNT, PRINTER, ZEBRA, MOUNTS

bnw
Typewritten Text
UNIVERSALLY

bnw
Typewritten Text
C-PM-113-WVSP

bnw
Typewritten Text
246.98		172,886.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS

bnw
Typewritten Text
CONSOLE, HAVIS-C-SM-1626-CON,16TMS,26DEG,HC         WO-VMT

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				

bnw
Typewritten Text
BRACKET

bnw
Typewritten Text
C-EB25-T81-1P

bnw
Typewritten Text
18.18		    12,726.00



Page : 8

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

16 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-EB25-TK7-1P or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

17 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-EB25-MMT-1P or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

18 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

bnw
Typewritten Text
18.18		12,726.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				BRACKET			C-EB25-TK7-1P

bnw
Typewritten Text
17.98		12,586.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				BRACKET			C-EB25-MMT-1P

bnw
Typewritten Text
18.18		12,726.00




Page : 9

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-EB15-SVR-200U or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

19 Computer accessories 1400.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Plate, Havis-C-FHP-2 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

20 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Plate, Havis-C-FP-3 or equal

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				BRACKET			C-EB15-SVR-200U

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				PLATE				C-FHP-2

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				PLATE				C-FP-3

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
16.08		22,512.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
13.98		9,876.00



Page : 10

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

21 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Plate, Havis-C-FP-2 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

22 Computer accessories 1400.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-MCB or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

23 Computer accessories 2800.00000 EA

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				PLATE				C-FP-2

bnw
Typewritten Text
11.88		     8,316.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				BRACKET			C-MCB

bnw
Typewritten Text
15.08		     21,112.00

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
11.88		33,264.00



Page : 11

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Clip, Havis-C-MC or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

24 Computer accessories 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-LP-4 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

25 Computer printers 700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Bracket, Havis-C-LP-2, or equal

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS					CLIP				C-MC

bnw
Typewritten Text
53.78		37,646.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				BRACKET				C-LP-4

bnw
Typewritten Text
38.68		27,076.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
HAVIS				BRACKET				C-LP-2



Page : 12

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

26 Computer accessories 725.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Mobile Printer - Zebra ZQ520 must be the following:  DT printer ZQ520;; Dual Radio Bluetooth 4.0/WLAN, Standard Media, Linered Platen, Active
NFC, English (SKU ZQ52-AUN0100-00) or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

27 Computer accessories 725.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

ZQ520 Vehicle Charging Cradle and Cigarette Lighter Adapter SKU P1063406-030 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

28 Computer accessories 725.00000 EA

bnw
Typewritten Text
748.00		542,300.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEBRA				

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZQ520 must be the following: DT printer ZQ520;

bnw
Typewritten Text
Dual Radio Bluetooth 4.0/WLAN, Standard Media, Linered Platen, Active NFC,ENGLISH

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZQ52-AUN0100-00

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
P1063406-030

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZQ520 VEHICLE CHARGING CRADLE AND CIGARETTE 

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEBRA

bnw
Typewritten Text
LIGHTER ADAPTER

bnw
Typewritten Text
30.18		21,880.50

bnw
Typewritten Text
69.44		50,344.00



Page : 13

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

Accessory Kit, ACC 4 Cell Lithium Ion Battery for ZQ520 SKU P1031365-059 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

29 Computer accessories 725.00000 CASE

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

4 ZebraCare Depot Service- 2 year, ZQ520, Standard, Comprehensive Coverage SKU Z1AE-ZQ5X-3C0 or equal

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25309

US

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

30 Computer accessories 725.00000 CASE

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211600

4" Continuous Roll 2.4 mil DT Uncoated Receipt Paper, 36 rolls per case SKU ZEB-10006224-CASE or equal

 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS                                                                                                        

EventLine Event Date
1 Technical questions due by 4:00 pm 2015-12-18

bnw
Typewritten Text
P1031365-059 

bnw
Typewritten Text

bnw
Typewritten Text
 ACCESSORY KIT, ACC 4 CELL LITHIUM ION BATTERY FOR ZQ520

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEBRA

bnw
Typewritten Text
176.00		127,600.00

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEBRA

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEBRACARE DEPOT SERVICE- 2 YEAR,ZQ520,STANDARD
COMPREHENSIVE COVERAGE

bnw
Typewritten Text
Z1AE-ZQ5X-3C0

bnw
Typewritten Text
4" CONTINUOUS ROLL 2.4 MIL DT UNCOATED

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEBRA

bnw
Typewritten Text
RECEIPT PAPER,36 ROLLS PER CASE

bnw
Typewritten Text
ZEB-10006224-CASE

bnw
Typewritten Text
47.58		34,495.50

bnw
Typewritten Text



bnw
Typewritten Text



SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ- DPS1600000001
Addendum Number: 6

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ DPS1600000001 ("Solicitation")
to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[X] Modify bid opening date and time

Modify specifications of product or service being sought

Attachment of vendor questions and responses

[] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet

Correction of error

[] Other

1. The bid opening has moved from 02/04/2016 to 02/1612016.

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

2. Responses to vendor questions will be issued under separate addendum.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as
Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:
1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and

effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda
may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to
expedite document processing.





ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DPS1600000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X] Addendum No.2 Addendum No.7

[X] Addendum No.1 [ X] Addendum No.6

[X] Addendum No.3 Addendum No.8

[X] Addendum No.4 Addendum No.9

[XX] Addendum No.5 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

APRISA TECHNOLOGY LLC

2/11/2016
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.





RFQ No. DPS1600000001

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT
MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §SA-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisionsof such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsuredemployers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined inW. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatoryworkers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensationself-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreementwith the InsuranceCommissioner
and remains in compliancewith the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity Whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationshipof ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

V d 'N APRISA TECHNOLOGY LLC
en ors ame: ~==~----------------------------------------------

AuthorizedS;9na,","' Barrywe;nste;n~: :>
State of NEW YORK

County of NASSAU , to-wit:
. . 11 FEBRUARY 16Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _ day of , 20_.

Date: 2/11/2016

My Commissionexpires , 20_.

AFFIX SEAL HERE





























bnw
Typewritten Text
APRISA TECHNOLOGY LLC

bnw
Typewritten Text
516-629-4771 EXT 555  516-403-5386 FAX  2/11/2016

bnw
Typewritten Text
BARRY WEINSTEIN VP SALES



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
CRFQ DPS1600000001 

SPECIFICATIONS 

1. PURPOSE AND SCOPE: The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on 
behalf of WV State Police to establish an open-end contract for Laptop Computers, 
mounting equipment and mobile printers. 

2. DEFINITIONS: The terms listed below shall have the meanings assigned to them 
below. Additional definitions can be found in section 2 ofthe General Terms and 
Conditions. 

2.1 "Contract Item" or "Contract Items" means the list of items identified in Section 
3, Subsection 1 below. 

2.2 "Pricing Pages" means the schedule of prices, estimated order quantity, and totals 
contained in wvOASIS or attached hereto as Exhibit A, and used to evaluate the 
Solicitation responses. 

2.3 "RFQ" means the official request for quotation published by the Purchasing 
Division and identified as DPS 1600000001. 

3. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: 

3.1 Contract Items and Mandatory Requirements: Vendor shall provide 
Agency with the Contract Items listed below on an open-end and continuing 
basis. The West Virginia State Police currently have a number of Dell 
Latitude E6430 ATG (new part number Latitude 14 Rugged) computers and 
Havis docking stations, and Zebra RW420 (new part number ZQ520) 
mobile printers mounted in vehicles. Contract Items must meet or exceed 
the mandatory requirements as shown below. 

3.1.1 DELL LATITUDE 14 RUGGED Or Equal 

Revised 1/14/2014 

3.1.1.1 Dell Latitude 14 Rugged OR EQUAL (SKU 210-ADEK) 
MUST have the following: 

3.1.1.2 4th gen Intel Core i5-431 OU Processor (2.0Ghz, 3M 
cache, Dual Core) with FPR and SC reader (SKU 338-
BFPU), 

3.1.1.3 4.0GB, DDR3-1600MHz SDRAM, 1 DIMM (SKU 370-
AAPD), 

3.1.1.4 Sealed Internal English Dual Pointing Multi-Color 
Backlit Keyboard (SKU 580-ABYR), 

3.1.1.5 Intel Integrated HD Graphics (SKU 490-BCGN), 
3.1.1.6 128GB Dell Mobility Solid State Drive Or Equal (SKU 

400-AATR), 

DELL
Highlight



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
CRFQ DPS1600000001 

3.1.1. 7 9-cell (97Wh) Lithium Ion Battery with Express Charge 
Or Equal (SKU 541-BBIS), 

3.1.1.8 14.0" HD (1366X768) Direct View-Outdoor-Readable 
Display with resistive Touchscreen, W/Camera &mic 
(SKU 391-BBTC), 

3.1.1.9 Windows 7 Professional English 64bit (Includes 
Windows 8.1 Pro license and media) (SKU 536-BBBD), 

3.1.1.10 Dell Data Protection Encryption Enterprise Edition Or 
Equal, Software License, Per Seat (SKU 421-9983), 

3.1.1.11 Intel Dual Band Wireless AC 7260, 802.11 ac/alb/g/n 
2x2+ Bluetooth 4.0 LE Half Mini Card (SKU 555-
BBRS) Or Equal, 

3.1.1.12 Mobile Broadband RF-Pass-Thru (SKU 331-5939), 
3.1.1.13 US - 3 foot Flat Power Cord (SKU 537-BBBD), 
3.1.1.14 90W 3--Pin, AC Adapter (SKU 492-BBCU), 
3.1.1.15 8X DVD+/-RW, Dell Latitude E4 (SKU 318-1732), Or 

Equal 
3.1.1.16 Docking Connector for Rugged Docking Station only 

(SKU 590-TEUH) 
3.1.1.17 Carrying Handle, Latitude E64XO Or Equal ATG (SKU 

331-1713), 
3.1.1.18 Express Card Reader (SKU 540-BBIT), 
3.1.1.19 Intel vPro Technology Or Equal Advanced Features 

(SKU 331-5837), 
3.1.1.20 ProSupport Or Equal: Next Business Day Onsite Service 

After Remote Diagnosis 4 Year Extended (SKU 937-
3454), 

3.1.1.21 ProSupport Or Equal: Next Business Day Onsite Service 
After Remote Diagnosis Initial Year (SKU 937-3404), 

3.1.1.22 Info, Complete Care Bundle (SKU 993-3389), 
3.1.1.23 ProSupport Plus Or Equal: 7X24 Technical Support, 5 

Year (SKU 997-7038) 
3.1.1.24 ProSupport Plus Or Equal: Accidental Damage Service, 5 

Year (SKU 997-7016) 
3.1.1.25 Optical Drive Airbay (325-BBKI) 
3.1.1.26 Software for Intel Wireless Or Equal 7260(555-BCDT) 
3.1.1.27 Software for Integrated Camera(319-BBBH) 

3.1.2 MOUNTING EQUIPMENT- HAVIS or equal 

Revised 1/14/2014 

3.1.2.1 Mounting Equipment - Havis OR EQUAL, MUST include 
the following: Pole only, Telescoping Device Mounting 
Base, Heavy Duty Mount, Side Mount, 8.5" High, With 
Short Handle (SKU C-HDM-204), 



Revised 1/14/2014 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
CRFQ DPS1600000001 

3.1.2.2 Mounting Base, Vehicle Mount Kit, Heavy Duty Mount 
(SKU C-HDM-401), 

3.1.2.3 Fixed Adapter, Heavy Duty Mount, 6 Offset Bracket 
(SKU C-HDM-303), 

3.1.2.4 Action Adapters, Tilt/Swivel, 1.82" High (SKU C-MD-
202), 

3.1.2.5 Universal Docking Station for Dell Lattitude 14 Rugged 
Or Equal (SKU DS-DELL-SCP-401-3), 

3.1.2.6 90W Power Supply for DELL Or Equal Docking Stations 
Lighter Adapter (SKU LPS-1 05), 

3.1.2.7 Docking Station Screen Support for DS_DELL_ 100 and 
200 Series Or Equal (SKU DS-DA-408), 

3.1.2.8 Pole Only, Telescoping Device Mounting Base, Heavy 
Duty Mount (SKU C-HDM-403), 

3.1.2.9 Device Mount, Printer, Zebra, Or Equal Mounts 
Universally (SKU C-PM-113-WVSP) 

3.1.2.10 Console, Havis Or-C-SM-1626-Con, 16TMS, 26 DEG, 
HC, WO-VMT Or Equal 

3.1.2.11 Bracket, Havis-C-EB25-T81-1P Or Equal 

3.1.2.12 Bracket, Havis-C-EB25-TK7-1P Or Equal 

3.1.2.13 Bracket, Havis-C-EB25-MMT -1P Or Equal 

3.1.2.14 Bracket, Havis-C-EB15-SVR-200U Or Equal 

3.1.2.15 Plate, Havis-C-FHP-2 Or Equal 

3.1.2.16 Plate, Havis-C-FP-30r Equal 

3.1.2.17 Plate, Havis-C-FP-2 Or Equal 

3.1.2.18 Bracket, Havis-C-MCB Or Equal 

3.1.2.19 Clip, Havis-C-MC Or Equal 

3.1.2.20 Bracket, Havis-C-LP-4 Or Equal 

3.1.2.21 Bracket, Havis-C-LP-2 Or Equal 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
CRFQ DPS1600000001 

3.1.3 MOBILE PRINTER- ZEBRA ZQ520 OR EQUAL 

3.1.3.1 Mobile Printer - Zebra ZQ520 Or Equal must be the 
following: DT Printer ZQ520; Dual Radio (Bluetooth 4.0/WLAN) 
Standard Media, Linered Platen, Active NFC, English (SKU -
ZQ52-AUN0100-00), 

3.1.3.2 ZQ520 Vehicle Charging Cradle and Cigarette Lighter 
Adapter (SKU P1063406-030), 

3.1.3.3 Accessory Kit, ACC 4 Cell Lithium Ion Battery for 
ZQ520 (SKU Pl 031365-059), 

3.1.3.4 ZebraCare Or Equal Depot Service Agreement- 2 Year, 
ZQ520, Standard, Comprehensive Coverage (SKU­
Z1AE-ZQ5X-3CO) 

3.1.3.5 Up to a maximum of 4" Continuous Roll2.4 Mil DT 
Uncoated Receipt Paper (SKU ZEB-1 0006224-CASE (36 
rolls per case) 

4. CONTRACT AWARD: 

4.1 Contract Award: The Contract is intended to provide Agencies with a 
purchase price on all Contract Items. The Contract shall be awarded to the 
Vendor that provides the Contract Items meeting the required specifications 
for the lowest overall total cost as shown on the Pricing Pages. 

4.2 Pricing Pages: Vendor should complete the Pricing Pages by providing a 
unit price per item then multiplying the unit cost by the estimated quantity to 
get a total price. Vendor should complete the Pricing Pages in their entirety 
as failure to do so may result in Vendor's bids being disqualified. 

The Pricing Pages contain a list of the Contract Items and estimated 
purchase volume. The estimated purchase volume for each item represents 
the approximate volume of anticipated purchases only. No future use of the 
Contract or any individual item is guaranteed or implied. 

Vendor should type or electronically enter the information into the Pricing 
Pages to prevent errors in the evaluation. 

5. ORDERING AND PAYMENT: 

5.1 Ordering: Vendor shall accept orders by regular mail, facsimile, e-mail, or any 
other written forms of communication. Vendor may, but is not required to, accept 
on-line orders through a secure internet ordering portal/website. If Vendor has the 

Revised 1/14/2014 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
CRFQ DPS1600000001 

ability to accept on-line orders, it should include in its response a brief description 
of how Agencies may utilize the on-line ordering system. Any on-line ordering 
system must have the capability to restrict prices and available items to conform to 
the Catalog originally submitted with this RFQ. Vendor shall ensure that its on­
line ordering system is properly secured prior to processing Agency orders on-line. 

5.2 Payment: Vendor shall accept payment in accordance with the payment 
procedures of the State of West Virginia. 

6. DELIVERY AND RETURN: 

6.1 Delivery Time: Vendor shall deliver standard orders within forty five (45) 
working days after orders are received. Vendor shall deliver emergency orders 
within fifteen (15) working day(s) after orders are received. Vendor shall ship all 
orders in accordance with the above schedule and shall not hold orders until a 
minimum delivery quantity is met. 

6.2 Late Delivery: The Agency placing the order under this Contract must be notified 
in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Any delay in delivery that could 
cause harm to an Agency will be grounds for cancellation of the delayed order, 
and/or obtaining the items ordered from a third party. 

Any Agency seeking to obtain items from a third party under this provision must 
first obtain approval of the Purchasing Division. 

6.3 Delivery Payment/Risk of Loss: Standard order delivery shall be F.O.B. 
destination to the Agency's location. Vendor shall include the cost of standard 
order delivery charges in its bid pricing/discount and is not permitted to charge the 
Agency separately for such delivery. The Agency will pay delivery charges on all 
emergency orders provided that Vendor invoices those delivery costs as a separate 
charge with the original freight bill attached to the invoice. 

6.4 Return of Unacceptable Items: If the Agency deems the Contract Items to be 
unacceptable, the Contract Items shall be returned to Vendor at Vendor's expense 
and with no restocking charge. Vendor shall either make arrangements for the 
return within five (5) days of being notified that items are unacceptable, or permit 
the Agency to arrange for the return and reimburse Agency for delivery expenses. 
If the original packaging cannot be utilized for the return, Vendor will supply the 
Agency with appropriate return packaging upon request. All returns of 
unacceptable items shall be F.O.B. the Agency's location. The returned product 
shall either be replaced, or the Agency shall receive a full credit or refund for the 
purchase price, at the Agency's discretion. 

Revised 1/14/2014 

DELL
Highlight



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
LAPTOP COMPUTERS 
CRFQ DPS1600000001 

6.5 Return Due to Agency Error: Items ordered in error by the Agency will be 
returned for credit within 30 days of receipt, F.O.B. Vendor's location. Vendor 
shall not charge a restocking fee if returned products are in a resalable condition. 
Items shall be deemed to be in a resalable condition if they are unused and in the 
original packaging. Any restocking fee for items not in a resalable condition shall 
be the lower of the Vendor's customary restocking fee or 5% of the total invoiced 
value of the returned items. 

7. MISCELLANEOUS: 

7.1 No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response 
to the RFQ unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this Contract. 

7.2 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items 
being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, 
Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response. 

7.3 Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the 
Agency showing the Agency's items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and 
total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon 
request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity 
purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those 
items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this 
Contract. 

7.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must 
designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing 
Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be 
available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other 
issues related to this Contract. Vend or should list its Contract manager and his or 
her contact information below. 

Revised 1/14/2014 

Contract Manager: _________ _ 

Telephone Number: ----------­
Fax Number: - - - ----- - -----Email Address: -------- -----

bnw
Typewritten Text
BARRY WEINSTEIN	
516-629-4771 EXT 555
516-403-5386
SALES@EARISA.COM





